<b>TRACY</b>	Memorandum	<b>City of Tracy</b> 333 Civic Center Plaza Tracy, CA 95376 CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE	
Dat	e: July 21, 2022	MAIN 209.831.6000 FAX 209.831.6120	
Т	p: Mayor and Council Members	www.ci.tracy.ca.us	
Fror	n: Michael Rogers, City Manager		
Vi	Brian MacDonald, Director of Parks & Recreation		
C	C: Jolene Jauregui, Recreation Services Manager		
Subjec	t: Renaming of Tracy Sports Complex		

This memo is to notify City Council that as of July 21, 2022, the Parks & Recreation Department opened up the bidding process for renaming the Tracy Sports Complex. The following email was sent to all stakeholders as well as all applicants who have previously sent in applications.

Beginning Thursday, July 21, 2022, the Parks & Recreation Department will be accepting applications to rename the Tracy Sports Complex. The Tracy Sports Complex is located at 955 Crossroads Dr, Tracy, CA 95377

Per the new policy for naming parks, buildings and recreation facilities which was adopted in early February 2021, residents & stakeholders will have 30 days to submit a name for the new park. Under the policy for naming parks, buildings, or recreation facilities several factors are taken into consideration and among them are individuals or families who have been involved and committed to the community, maintaining names that represent the current and past cultural diversity of the community. In addition, public building, park and facility names should reflect both the current and past heritage and historical significance of the community that is now serviced and should incorporate the functionality of the building, park or facility by simply stating its purpose without further description.

If you are interested in submitting an application, please submit your completed application & summary to the email or address below:

- 1. Email: <u>parks@cityoftracy.org</u>
- 2. Mail:

Parks & Recreation Department Attn: Parks & Recreation Director 333 Civic Center Plaza Tracy, CA 95376

For your convenience I have attached the Park Nomination application. Deadline to submit an application is **Monday, August 22 @ 6pm.** 

Think Inside the Triangle<sup>™</sup>

City of Tracy Parks & Recreation Department

> 333 Civic Center Plaza Tracy, CA 95376

> > (209) 831.6200



Think Inside the Triangle"

## NOMINATION FOR NAMING PUBLIC BUILDINGS, PARKS, AND FACILITIES

DATE OF NOMINATION

NOMINATOR:				
ADDRESS:				
RECOMMENDED NAME:				
LOCATION:				
	MINI PARK		NEIGHBORHOOD PARK	
	COMMUNITY PARK		LINEAR PARK	
	SPORTS COMPLEX		SPECIAL USE PARK	
	OPEN SPACE /		PUBLIC BUILDING	
	CONSERVATION LAND			
	PUBLIC FACILITY		OTHER	
IF A FAMILY MEMBER, WHAT IS THE RELATIONSHIP?				

The policy for naming public buildings, parks and facilities is attached. The City of Tracy requests that the nominator review the attached policy and prepare a 1-2 page summary of how the recommended name meets one or more of the considerations listed in items #1-#7 attached. Please be as **complete as possible**.

Example:

- Involvement and Commitment to Community
- Local Clubs and Organizations Served
- Schools Attended
- Significance to City of Tracy
- Why nominating the person

Submit this form and summary via mail to the address below or email directly to: parks@cityoftracy.org

Parks & Recreation Department Attn: Parks & Recreation Director 333 Civic Center Plaza Tracy, CA 95376